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What is this about? 

Your school needs some information about you so that they can teach you, keep 

you safe, and help you learn. 

 

What information do we collect? 

• Your name, address, and contact details. 

• Things like your age, language, and whether you get free school meals. 

• Health information (such as allergies or any medicines you need). 

• How often you come to school and your grades. 

• Whether you need extra help with learning. 

• Sometimes, your photo or fingerprint (for things like lunch or the library). 

 

Why do we need this? 

• To help you learn. 

• To keep you safe and healthy. 

• To check how well you’re doing in school. 

• To follow the law. 

 

Who do we share it with? 

• Other schools, if you move. 

• Doctors or nurses, if you need help. 

• The council and the government (they use it to plan schools and exams). 

• People who help with exams or school systems. 

 

Your rights: 

• You can ask what information we have about you. 

• You can ask us to fix it if it’s wrong. 

• You can ask us to delete it if we don’t need it anymore. 

• If you’re worried, you can talk to your school or email: 

riskandcompliance@kevibham.org  

mailto:riskandcompliance@kevibham.org

